UK Declaration of conformity



Manufacturer: SumUp Limited

Block 8, Harcourt center, Charlotte Way, D02 K580, Dublin, Ireland

Authorised Representative: SumUp Payments Ltd

16 Shorts Garden, London, WC2H 9US, UK

Model Name:

Charging Station (Cradle) for SumUp Air

HW version: AIRCRADLEBAA

SW Version: N/A

Product type: Charging station for SumUp Air payments card reader

Supplied accessories: Micro USB cable

We, SumUp Limited, declare under our sole responsibility that the above referenced product complies with the following,

S.I. 2016 No. 1091 S.I. 2012 No. 3032

The conformity assessment procedure has been applied with involvement of a Notified Body for assessment against articles: 1a,1b

Notified Body name: 3c Test Limited (Applus+)

NB No: 8508

Certification number: 8508-EMCR-6050

S.I. 2016 No. 1091 1.a BS EN 55032:2015/A11:2020

BS EN 6100-3-2:2019/A1:2021 BS EN 6100-3-3:2013/A2:2021

S.I. 2016 No. 1091 1.b BS EN 55035:2017/A:11:2020

S.I. 2012 No. 3032 EN IEC 63000:2018

The UKCA Mark is applied accordingly



London, 10th April 2023

Name: Jon Arzadun

Position: Supplier Qualification Manager

Signature:

Jon Arzadun